KEY FEATURES
•	Low profile design:
typical height of 1.1 mm
•	Exposed pad
•	Improved cost structure
•	Wettable flanks
KEY BENEFITS
•	Compact application design

servers, handheld devices and
automotive vehicles.
Order code: FLPSMC1120 For more information on ST products and solutions, visit www.st.com
© STMicroelectronics - November 2020 - Printed in the United Kingdom - All rights reserved
ST and the ST logo are registered and/or unregistered trademarks of STMicroelectronics International NV or its affiliates
in the EU and/or elsewhere. In particular, ST and the ST logo are Registered in the US Patent and Trademark Office.
For additional information about ST trademarks, please refer to www.st.com/trademarks.
All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Extended range of products
Power Schottky VRRM and IO
VF Typ. (V)
(IF = IO @ 125 °C)
IR Typ. (mA)
(VR = VRRM @ 125 °C)
Tj max (°C)
STPS1230SF 30 V, 12 A 0.40 40 150
STPS1045SF 45 V, 10 A 0.51 7 175
STPS5L60SF 60 V, 5 A 0.40 50 150
STPS10M60SF 60 V, 10 A 0.53 8 175
STPS10H60SF 60 V, 10 A 0.60 2 175
STPS5H100SF 100 V, 5 A 0.54 2 175
STPS6M100SF 100 V, 6 A 0.57 5 175
STPS10M120SF 120 V, 10 A 0.60 3 175
Ultrafast
STTH802SF 200 V, 8 A 0.79 0.006 175
Power Schottky VRRM and IO
VF Typ. (V)
(IF = IO @ 125 °C)
IR Typ. (mA)
(VR = VRRM @ 125 °C)
Tj max (°C)
STPS1045SFY* 45 V, 10 A 0.51 7 175
STPS5L60SFY* 60 V, 5 A 0.40 50 150
STPS10M60SFY* 60 V, 10 A 0.53 8 175
STPS10H60SFY* 60 V, 10 A 0.60 2 175
STPS5H100SFY* 100 V, 5 A 0.54 2 175
Ultrafast
STTH802SFY* 200 V, 8 A 0.79 0.006 175
Power Schottky VRRM and IO
VF Typ. (V)